

9	Development of site, internal roads, path, i/e levelling	111.81	44.90	sqm	5020.27	White washing with lime to give an even shade: Old work (two or more coats)	77.08	5.50	mtr	423.94
	Add for cost index @ 258% with base as 100	311398.21	158.00	100.00	492009.17					
10	C/o Septic tank 45 users	10.00	1949.00	Each	19490.00	Painting with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work.	69.97	24.10	mtr	1686.28 553421.45 553421.00
a)	Carriage of materials from different sources to work site.	822897.38	30.00	100.00	246869.21					
	Add contingencies @ 5%	1069766.60	5	100	53488.33	(Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One Only)				
					1123254.93	<b>Abstract "B"</b> <b>SW:- Repair &amp; Maintenance of guest house at Strait Island. MB No.2207 page No.46 to 53 (DB/W.O/CO-1/PB/08-09/22 dt. 22/8/08)</b>				
					1123255.00	1. Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade:				
(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five Only)						a) One or more coats on old work	120.335	35.00	Sqm	4211.73
						2 Distempering with 1st quality acrylic washable distemper (ready made) of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour complete. as per manufacturer's specification.				
						a) b) One or more coats on old work	306.921	26	Sqm	7979.95
	(Abstract "D") NW:- C/o Proposed Police Wireless building for Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island (S/S)									
1	Building portion as per (Arch Drg No. SA/AN/048/209/5122 of Plinth Area = 77.44 Sqm	77.44	2920.00	sqm	226125.00	3 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint "Trump" of M/s Snowcem India Ltd or equivalent of				
2	Extra for Foundation in poor soil having bearing capacity less than 10T/Sqm.	77.44	110.00	sqm	8518.40	a) New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including base coat of water proofing cement paint Snowcem Plus or equivalent applied @ 2.20kg/10sqm)	173.39	63.00	Sqm	10923.70
3	Extra for resisting earth quake forces.	77.44	250.00	sqm	19360.00					
4	Extra for termite proof treatment (on ground Level only).	77.44	75.00	sqm	5808.00	4 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 13755 of NITCO, ORIENT, SOMANY KAJARIA, or equivalent make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand) including pointing the joints with white cement and	16.79	1583.00	Sqm	26570.66
5	Internal water supply & sanitary installation.	226125.00	4.00	100	9045.00					
6	External service connection @ 5.00 %	226125.00	5.00	100	11306.00	5 Renewing glass panes and refixing existing wooden				
7	Internal Electrical Installation	226125.00	12.50	100	28266.00	a) Glass panes weighing 10 kg/sqm	1.117	1473.00	Sqm	1645.34
8	Providing over head tank without independent staging 500 litrs capacity each	1000.00	4.75	ltr	4750.00	6) Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of material within 50 metres lead :				
9	Development of site, internal roads, path, i/e levelling	116.16	44.90	sqm	5215.58	a) 1:3:6 or richer mix	1.198	415.00	cum	497.17
					318393.62	7 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.				
	Add for cost index @ 258% with base as 100	318393.62	158.00	100.00	503061.92	a) For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	14.59	17.00	Sqm	247.95
10	C/o Septic tank 45 users	10.00	1949.00	Each	19490.00					
a)	Carriage of materials from different sources to work site.	840945.54	30.00	100.00	252283.66	8 Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, Parryware/Hindware/Seabrid /Orient (Coral) with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required				
						a) W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	2.00	3948.19	each	7896.38

162